
This is to inform all concerned that the following changes in Accommodation charges of 
University Guest Houses has been incorporated during the ensuing Poush Utsava 2025: 

1 

2 

Si Name of the 

3. 

3. The packages system will be of two categories: 
c) For Three days accommodation from 23.12.2025 to 28.12.2025 (any three days) 

d) For One day accommodation from 23. 12.2025 to 28.12.2025 (any one day) 

4. Tariff for accommodation will be as follows: 

Visva-Bharati 

Ratan Kuthi 

Purba Palli 

International 

mffisa 

Copy to: 

Type of Room 

Double Bedded AC room 
(Main) 

Double Bedded AC room 

(Annex.) 
Four Bedded AC room 

Triple Bedded AC roomn 

Double Bedded AC room 

Single Bed AC room 

Dormitory (Non-AC) 

Double Bedded AC room 

Dormitory (Non-AC) 

Ref. No: VB/ GH-02/272 /2025-26 
Dated: 12.12.2025 

Proposed charge 
(Rs.) for one day 
accommodation 

excluding GST 
and Food 

This is issued with the approval of the Competernt Authority. 

2500.00 

2000.00 

2000.00 

1600.00 

1400.00 

1000.00 

400.00 

1400.00 

400.00 

Proposed charge 
(Rs.) for packages 
(any three days) 
accommodation 

excluding GST 
and Food 

7000.00 

5500.00 

5500.00 

4500.00 

University Webmaster: with a request to kindly upload in the University Website. 

4000.00 

2700.00 

Note: Extra GST for accommodation as applicable. Accommodation booking form wil1 be 
accepted at Purba Palli Guest House Office till 16. 12.2025 (18.00 hrs.). No Application wil 
be entertained after the said period. 

1000.00 

4000.00 

1000.00 

Saeenlreteos 
In-charge, Guest House 

Visva-Bhrati/ Eaahianjetan 
s1fatf YE/ Guest House 
fayart / Visva-Bharati 
Vnfafa / Santiniketan 

No. Guest House 
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