## **বিশ্বভারতী** विश्वभारती Visva-Bharati



This is to inform all concerned that the following changes in Accommodation charges of University Guest Houses has been incorporated during the ensuing **Poush Utsava 2025:** 

- 3. The packages system will be of two categories:
  - c) For Three days accommodation from 23.12.2025 to 28.12.2025 (any three days)
  - d) For One day accommodation from 23.12.2025 to 28.12.2025 (any one day)
- 4. Tariff for accommodation will be as follows:

SI No.	Name of the Guest House	Type of Room	Proposed charge (Rs.) for one day accommodation excluding GST and Food	Proposed charge (Rs.) for packages (any three days) accommodation excluding GST and Food
1.	Ratan Kuthi	Double Bedded AC room (Main)	2500.00	7000.00
		Double Bedded AC room (Annex.)	2000.00	5500.00
2.	Purba Palli	Four Bedded AC room	2000.00	5500.00
		Triple Bedded AC room	1600.00	4500.00
		Double Bedded AC room	1400.00	4000.00
		Single Bed AC room	1000.00	2700.00
		Dormitory (Non-AC)	400.00	1000.00
3.	International	Double Bedded AC room	1400.00	4000.00
		Dormitory (Non-AC)	400.00	1000.00

**Note:** Extra GST for accommodation as applicable. Accommodation booking form will be accepted at Purba Palli Guest House Office till 16.12.2025 (18.00 hrs.). No Application will be entertained after the said period.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Ref. No: VB/GH-02/272 /2025-26

Dated: 12.12.2025

In-charge, Guest House Visva-Blumenti/ Shantianiketan अतिथि गृह / Guest House विश्वभारती / Visva-Bharati शान्तिनिकेतन / Santiniketan

Copy to:

University Webmaster: with a request to kindly upload in the University Website.